
Southern Ill. (5-7) -vs- Omaha (4-8)
3/6/2026 at Minneapolis, Minnesota (U.S. Bank Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Andrew Evans (2-1)
Loss: M. Meyer (1-1)
Save: Blake Kimball (1)
HBP: Dylan Petrey
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Michael Wiseman First: Sean Howard Second Base: Tim Winningham Third Base: Kirk Rall 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 2:57   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Southern Ill. 2 3 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 9 14 0
Omaha 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 8 0

Southern Ill. 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kye Watson rf 5 2 3 1 0 1 0
Henry Kufa dh 4 1 2 2 1 1 0
Cecil Lofton 1b 4 0 0 0 1 1 0
Tim Simay ss 5 0 2 4 0 0 3
Julio Guerrero cf 5 1 1 0 0 2 0
Gabe Petrucelli 2b 5 0 0 0 0 1 3
Michael Mylott lf 4 1 2 0 0 1 0
    Kristian Sprawling ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Matthew Simay lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mason Schwalbach c 3 2 2 0 1 1 0
Jaden Flores 3b 4 2 2 1 0 1 1
Andrew Evans p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dylan Petrey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Blake Kimball p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 40 9 14 8 3 9 7

2B: Tim Simay (2); Jaden Flores (1)
SB: Kye Watson (1); Henry Kufa (2); Jaden Flores (1)
DP: 1

Omaha 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
E. Cornelli 3b 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
C. Diggins ss 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
J. Trout 1b 4 0 2 0 0 0 1
T. Bishop dh 3 1 1 0 0 0 2
B. Sexton c 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
H. Zipay lf 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
D. Borner 2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    J. Vaughn ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
H. Lewis rf 4 0 1 1 0 1 1
E. Hoerner cf 3 0 1 0 0 2 4
    M. Gaines ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
M. Meyer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Crittenden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    C. Kenyon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    M. Sall p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    C. Boos p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 1 8 1 1 5 8

2B: J. Trout (1)
HBP: T. Bishop (1)

Southern Ill. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Andrew Evans (W, 2-1) 5.0 5 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 20 21 7 5 92
Dylan Petrey 1.0 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 5 6 2 0 14
Blake Kimball (S, 1) 3.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 9 9 4 3 36
Totals 8 1 1 1 5 0 0 1 0 34 36 13 8 142

Omaha IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
M. Meyer (L, 1-1) 1.1 7 5 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 11 11 2 1 45
Crittenden 3.2 5 3 3 1 2 2 0 0 0 15 16 4 4 61
C. Kenyon 0.2 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 5 0 1 20
M. Sall 1.1 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 0 15
C. Boos 2.0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 6 7 3 1 22
Totals 14 9 9 3 9 2 0 0 0 40 43 10 7 163



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Southern Ill. - Top of 1st SOU OMA
Kye Watson singled to left center (0-2 KS). 0 0
Henry Kufa singled to left field (2-2 KBBF); Kye Watson advanced to second. 0 0
Cecil Lofton grounded out to 2b (1-2 FBF); Henry Kufa advanced to second; Kye Watson advanced to third. 0 0
Tim Simay doubled to left center, 2 RBI (3-2 KFBBBFFF); Henry Kufa scored; Kye Watson scored. 2 0
Julio Guerrero popped up to 2b (2-1 FBB). 2 0
Gabe Petrucelli popped up to ss (1-0 B). 2 0

Omaha - Bottom of 1st SOU OMA
E. Cornelli flied out to lf (1-1 KB). 2 0
C. Diggins grounded out to ss (2-2 BKFBF). 2 0
J. Trout doubled to right field (0-2 KK). 2 0
T. Bishop popped up to c (2-2 SFBFB). 2 0

Southern Ill. - Top of 2nd SOU OMA
Michael Mylott singled through the left side (0-2 KFFFFFF). 2 0
Mason Schwalbach singled to right field (0-0); Michael Mylott advanced to third. 2 0
Jaden Flores doubled to right field, RBI (0-0); Mason Schwalbach advanced to third; Michael Mylott scored. 3 0
Kye Watson struck out swinging (1-2 KFBFF). 3 0
Henry Kufa singled to left field, 2 RBI (0-2 FF); Jaden Flores scored; Mason Schwalbach scored. 5 0
Crittenden to p for M. Meyer. 5 0
Cecil Lofton flied out to cf (0-0). 5 0
Henry Kufa stole second. 5 0
Tim Simay grounded out to ss (3-1 BBKB). 5 0

Omaha - Bottom of 2nd SOU OMA
B. Sexton grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 5 0
H. Zipay walked (3-2 BBFFFFBB). 5 0
D. Borner singled to shortstop (1-2 KBF); H. Zipay advanced to second. 5 0
H. Lewis struck out swinging (3-2 BFBBSS). 5 0
E. Hoerner struck out looking (2-2 BFBKF). 5 0

Southern Ill. - Top of 3rd SOU OMA
Julio Guerrero singled to third base, bunt (0-0). 5 0
Gabe Petrucelli grounded out to p, bunt (0-0); Julio Guerrero advanced to second. 5 0
Michael Mylott singled, advanced to second on the throw (1-2 KBK); Julio Guerrero advanced to third on the
throw. 5 0
Mason Schwalbach walked (3-2 BKBFBFB). 5 0
Mason Schwalbach advanced to second; Michael Mylott advanced to third; Julio Guerrero scored on a wild
pitch. 6 0
Jaden Flores fouled out to 1b (1-0 B); Michael Mylott out at home 1b to c. 6 0

Omaha - Bottom of 3rd SOU OMA
E. Cornelli flied out to cf (0-1 K). 6 0
C. Diggins lined out to ss (2-2 KFBB). 6 0
J. Trout singled up the middle (1-0 B). 6 0
T. Bishop flied out to lf (3-2 KBBBS). 6 0

Southern Ill. - Top of 4th SOU OMA
Kye Watson singled to left field (1-2 KKBF). 6 0
Henry Kufa flied out to cf (1-0 B). 6 0
Cecil Lofton popped up to ss (2-2 FBBF). 6 0



Tim Simay grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1 KB). 6 0
Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Omaha - Bottom of 4th SOU OMA
B. Sexton singled to shortstop (0-1 K). 6 0
H. Zipay flied out to cf (1-1 FB). 6 0
D. Borner grounded out to 3b (2-2 KFBB); B. Sexton advanced to second. 6 0
H. Lewis grounded out to ss (2-2 BSKB). 6 0

Southern Ill. - Top of 5th SOU OMA
Julio Guerrero struck out looking (3-2 BKSFBB). 6 0
Gabe Petrucelli grounded out to 2b (1-1 KB). 6 0
Michael Mylott struck out swinging (3-2 BFSBBF). 6 0

Omaha - Bottom of 5th SOU OMA
E. Hoerner singled to catcher, bunt (1-0 B). 6 0
E. Cornelli grounded out to 2b (3-2 BKBKB); E. Hoerner advanced to second on a fielder's choice. 6 0
C. Diggins struck out swinging (1-2 KKFB). 6 0
J. Trout popped up to 2b (2-2 BBKFFF). 6 0

Southern Ill. - Top of 6th SOU OMA
Mason Schwalbach singled to left center (1-1 KB). 6 0
Mason Schwalbach advanced to second on a wild pitch. 6 0
Jaden Flores singled to left field (1-2 FBS); Mason Schwalbach advanced to third. 6 0
C. Kenyon to p for Crittenden. 6 0
Jaden Flores stole second. 6 0
Kye Watson singled to left field, RBI (2-2 BKFB); Jaden Flores advanced to third; Mason Schwalbach scored. 7 0
Henry Kufa struck out looking (2-2 BKKBK). 7 0
Kye Watson stole second. 7 0
Cecil Lofton walked (3-1 BBKBB). 7 0
Tim Simay doubled to left center, 2 RBI (1-2 KSBF); Cecil Lofton advanced to third; Kye Watson scored;
Jaden Flores scored. 9 0
Julio Guerrero reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 BSF); Tim Simay advanced to third; Cecil Lofton out at
home p to c. 9 0
M. Sall to p for C. Kenyon. 9 0
Gabe Petrucelli struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 9 0

Omaha - Bottom of 6th SOU OMA
Dylan Petrey to p for Andrew Evans. 9 0
T. Bishop hit by pitch (2-1 KBH). 9 0
B. Sexton flied out to cf (1-1 BK). 9 0
H. Zipay singled up the middle (1-0 B); T. Bishop advanced to second. 9 0
D. Borner flied out to lf (0-1 K). 9 0
H. Lewis singled through the right side, RBI (0-0); H. Zipay advanced to third; T. Bishop scored. 9 1
E. Hoerner struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 9 1

Southern Ill. - Top of 7th SOU OMA
Michael Mylott popped up to 2b (0-0). 9 1
Mason Schwalbach struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKKF). 9 1
Jaden Flores struck out swinging (2-2 BFKBS). 9 1

Omaha - Bottom of 7th SOU OMA
Blake Kimball to p for Dylan Petrey. 9 1
E. Cornelli grounded out to ss (1-2 KBK). 9 1
C. Diggins fouled out to 1b (1-1 BK). 9 1



J. Trout grounded out to 3b (1-1 BK). 9 1
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Southern Ill. - Top of 8th SOU OMA
C. Boos to p for M. Sall. 9 1
Kye Watson grounded out p to 3b to 1b (1-0 B). 9 1
Henry Kufa walked (3-2 BKKBBB). 9 1
Cecil Lofton struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS); Henry Kufa stole second. 9 1
Tim Simay popped up to ss (0-1 K). 9 1

Omaha - Bottom of 8th SOU OMA
T. Bishop singled to shortstop (3-2 BBFKFB). 9 1
B. Sexton grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-0 B); T. Bishop out on the play. 9 1
H. Zipay flied out to lf (2-1 FBB). 9 1

Southern Ill. - Top of 9th SOU OMA
Julio Guerrero struck out swinging (1-2 BFKS). 9 1
Gabe Petrucelli popped up to ss (0-0). 9 1
Kristian Sprawling pinch hit for Michael Mylott. 9 1
Kristian Sprawling flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 9 1

Omaha - Bottom of 9th SOU OMA
J. Vaughn pinch hit for D. Borner. 9 1
Matthew Simay to lf for Kristian Sprawling. 9 1
J. Vaughn flied out to lf (1-0 B). 9 1
H. Lewis flied out to lf (2-2 SBFBF). 9 1
M. Gaines pinch hit for E. Hoerner. 9 1
M. Gaines struck out swinging (2-2 FBBFS). 9 1


